20-045-26750

Form 3160-3 (November 1983) (formerly 9-331C)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE*
(Other instructions on reverse side)

Form approved.
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136
Expires August 31, 1985

DEFAITMENT OF THE INTERNATION							J. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.			
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT								SF -078505		
APPLICATION	FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL	DEEPE	N, OR P	LUG BA	ACK	6. IF INDIAN	ALLOTTER O	TRIBE NAME	
A. TYPE OF WORK								N/A		
	.L 🛛	DEEPEN		PLU	JG BAC	$k \sqcup l$				
D. TIPE OF WELL	5 7			NOLE X	MULTIPLE	• 🗆		N/A		
WELL WE	LL OTHER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	20	NE 🔼	SONE		Ţ	RIGG		
Union Texas Petroleum									 	
. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR								1A		
375 U.S. Hi	ghway 64, Farr	nington New M	1exico	8740 PE	CEIVE	-D_		ND POOL, OR		
LOCATION OF WELL (Re	port location clearly a FNL & 1120	nd in accordance wi	th any 8	h any State requirements.				Mesaver	1	
1000	FIL & 1120	! W L	٠.	SEP 0 9 1986		86	AND BUI	TYPE OR AREA		
At proposed prod. sone				ULI	0 0 10	· .	E 25	, T31N,R	O/1	
4. DISTANCE IN MILES A	ND DIRECTION FROM N	AREST TOWN OR PO	T OFFICE	BUREAU OF	LAND MAN	AGEMEN	T12. COUNTY	OR PARISE	3. STATE	
6 m	iles NW of Ard	huleta. New	Mexic	o FARMINGTO	ON RESOU	RCE AREA	_	Juan	NM	
O. DISTANCE FROM PROPUS LOCATION TO NEAREST	7	00' from leas	se ^{16. No}	OF ACRES IN	LEASE	11. 80. 0	F ACRES ASSI			
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, PT. (Also to peacest drig, unit line, if any) 790' from DU 2348.8						W/2 317.48				
S. DISTANCE FROM PROPO TO NEAREST WELL, DRI	25001	19. FK	OPOSED DEPTH		20. ROTARY OR CABLE TO		TOOLS			
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS	LEASE, FT.	2580'	l HOPERAT	5520' HONS AUTHOR	HZED ARE	К	otary	T DATE WORL	WILL START	
1. ELEVATIONS (Show whet	ded 5962' Gr	aded SUBJECT	TO COM	PLIANCE WITH	ATTACHE	D		October.		
3.		PROPOSED CASI	NE REQU	REMENTS"	PROCRAI	This acti	on la subje	ct to technic	43 CFR 3165	
				SETTING D		and app	en balansi Si lavan b	t to 48 CFF	3185.4.	
13-3/4"	9-5/8"	WEIGHT PER			00'			(318 cu		
8-3/4"	7"	$-\begin{vmatrix} \frac{32}{23} \end{vmatrix}$	<u>-</u>		150'			(721 cu.		
6-1/4"	4-1/2"	iner 10.	5		-5520			(400 cu.		
drill a single Union Texas Pe set 9-5/8" 32. Cl "B" with 2% Nipple up, tes ST&C intermedi with 12% gel a Drill 6-1/4" h 4-1/2", 10.5#, with 255 sxs (Following perf will be instal NABOVE SPACE DESCRIPE TO POSTAND. If any or texas of the standard property of the standard p	troleum wisher 3#, H-40, ST& CaC12 and 1/4 t BOP. Drill ate csg. to 3 and 12-1/4# gi ole, with nate K-55, ST&C 1/400 cu.ft.) 5 oration and teled. PROPOSED PROGRAM: I rill or deepen direction	c csg. to 300 # flocele/si 8-3/4" hole 150', cement sonite/sk, 1 ural gas out iner from 29 0/50 POZ with reatment of	With ing to tailed of ir to 4% get the Me	ementing it on cem mud out on the surf by 100 s etermediate 5520'+. gel, 6-174 esaverde folgs back, give	to surface with the control of surface with the control of the con	Tace wind the second of the se	th 270 s s. 3150'. sxs (603 .) Cl "E 5320'. er into i k and l indard pr	Set 7", 3 cu.ft.) 3" with 2 Log well intermedi 0# salt/s coduction	cu.ft.) 23#, K-55 65/35 PC % CaCl2. , run ate csg. k. equipmer	
signen Koly	at Co	runk 1	ITLE	Permit C	Coordina	tor	DATE	9/8/8	36	
(This space for Federa	al or State office use)		_ =	(D) E	CEL	VEI	M			
PERMIT NO		. 34		APPROVAL DATE	·				 	
not warn		. s		SE	P 12 19	86.	. DATE) <u></u>	<u></u>	
er title to ship	1	<u>;;;;;;;;</u>	NMC	occ ^{OIL}	CON. DIST. 3	DIV.		/ J. Stan Mc	Kee IAGER	

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-102

Exhibit I

All a. .ences must be from the outer boundaries of the S. Well No. Lease Operator UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION TRIGG County Range Township Section Unit Letter SAN JUAN 9 WEST 31 NORTH 25 Actual Factore Location of Well: WEST 1120 NORTH feet from the line and 1800 feet from the Dedicated Acreoge: Producing Formation Ground Level Elev. Blanco Mesaverde 5962 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation communitization No. 14-08-001-2894 If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information comtained herein is true and complete to the Rudy D. Motto Position Area Operations Manager 1120 Union Texas Petroleum Corp., SEP 12 1986 July 23, 1984 SF -078505 25 DIST. 3 that the SEP 09 1986 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA /850 Registered Protessional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor 950 Michael Daly Certificate No. 5992

